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Cert. Fee

Receipt No.

CheckNo.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

4123

Name of stream ...Zzaaa.£a.2eel.,e.z.a........­
Trib. of County of .12~~~.k.ll....r.. .
Use ...1;.,r:ya:-//'.::,,;,·················································••·---·····--··-·
Quantity of water No. of acres :1....':_ .

Name of ditch ·························································-····--········----

Date of priority .A9-r.,,~.r...-2;;..LL?.?._t2..._ _ .
In name of .zaul.tea..A..aea.e9...5z.a.dae.rs.
km.g:/.e...0-e.el.. Adjudication, Vol. /.~ , page /..9~ ,y

I'

App. No Per. No Cert. No. 2.JS£t28/r,"...cr-:,,-

Certificate cancelled ·······································-······-······-----

Change in ·····FoV ·-···························································
Date filed ZtZ.bLL'LZV-··L~ ./.?.!:ZL .

Date of hearing ·······················-···································································

Place of hearing ·····-·····························•-•·--- .

Date ot order.2.-/-.17. vol..32_page .9-...
eI: Ct

Date for application of water .Z0. L..ff?J. ~.L9-:.:l::.'ff".;),

Proof mailed ·······-······-······························-·················································

Proof received ·······················-······························································-·······

Certificate issued Vol. , page .

Nae @at2ldsGates.......-­
By6..z.caaea.Gauzes?±z..

Address .65.!£.f.Z:....Ce.!:=?./4.d.>e.e..J -..·-
·····--·..&~✓ o>=- 2zZP/ --..

I'uwer Cl;,.im
Abstr:sets

REMARKS

··------·------·-····-·••·••····· - . -----------· . ....

.......................--·-··· - -- --- --- --..- --- --- ---·-.--..-.--- -------·----- --·-- ----- ----·-···--·---·····- -·..........................................................-- --..........---.-----.......--.....
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···· Vcri fied by _



30 acres trasfered off;

Robert Gates SW} SW} 27-16-ll

SEC.

PRIMARY RIGHTS:
Cert. # 26508 26.9 ac.
priority date; Aug. 5, 1900
Sid Rogers Vol. 2 pg. 294

N
TWP 16S RANGE' llE

SUPPLEMENTAL RIGHTS:
CePt. # 31412 37.5 ac.
priority date; 1905 vol. 2 pg. 29

]

Cert.# 26050 36.9 ac.
priority date; 10/29/13 vol. 2 pg.2l6

Cert. # 26051 37.5 ac.
priority date; 4/7/1911 Vol 2 pg 240

27

FROM: Robert Gates

JANl O 1979
WA1ER RESOURCES t)E?1'.

SALEM, OR'EG0N

TRANSFERRED FROM, SW} SW}

TO: Dennis Flannery

TRANSFERRED TO: SE};: SW¼

SEC. 27

sc.26

TWP. 16S

TWP. 16S

Ro llE

ECEZ»
DECl 51978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



,.
FROMRobert Gates

TO-
N

FROM:
Rctb-er.t ·aat.es...-· : -· ~- _. ~:c ~.

r f ·y·-· r rI i I
i !I
l
l
l-,
I

I
26 ........_____,._..._,_

<:

4! . ,

)
i

TO:
Dennis Flannery;

a. llE

RECEIVED
DEC 1 51978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT;
SALEM, OREGON



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
ROBERT & PHYLLIS GATES (TUMALO IRRI-)
GATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A )
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4123

On January 10, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the later Re­

sources Director by Robert and Phyllis Gates for approval of a change in place of

use of water from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek

and three spring branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions

of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered August

27, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of

the Waters of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was

allowed in the name of Deschutes County Municipal Improvement District (now Tumalo

Irrigation District), tabulated in the name of Sid Rogers at page 196, Volume 16,

for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 3.0 acres in SW; SW of Section 27,

Township 16 South, Range 11 East, W.M., with a date of priority of August 5, 1900,

as now described by certificate issued in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District

and recorded at page 26508, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate recorded

at page 31412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, for the use of

water from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; certificate 26050,

Volume 18, for the use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater

Creek and three spring branches, with a date of priority of October 29, 1913;

certificate 26051, Volume 18, for the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with

a date of priority of Apri1 7, 1911; and permit No. 27841 for the use of waters of

Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a priority date of December 8, 1961.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to

transfer the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 3.0

acres in SE; S; of Section 26, Township 16 South, Range 11 East, W.M. (Dennis

Flannery).

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation



District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change

in place of use of water at a regular meeting held December 12, 1978.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which

the water is transferred hereby, certificate of water right shall be issued to

Tumalo Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem; Oregon this 14th day of May, 1979.

»..
James E. Sexson "
Director

t.
• II,



TIJMALO CREEK

« O R E G O H W A T E R R E S O UR C E S D E P A R T H E N T Yo
~~~WATER RI G HTS DIVISION MMM RUN ON;

PAGE 1
J/20/81 AT; 9:0l

w~~ WATER RIGHT D A T A Ii P U T F O R M Hv

ATE& RICH; O.TOO0O7/23/ FRI! G. O16/7 CERIF. Y·0026508
ORIG. NO. C000265081 FREV. HO. C000265081 surER. 1:0.

4&:0LT ¢ DYL15 GT5
ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

CITY/SJAIEIZIP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701
WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRICRITY------>.c:7 f ~ ,S JqtJ/J

APPLICATIQ>;--->.01 J.t? /t:/1"/

PERMIT ISSUE-->a)¥ 7]7%]

CONSTR. STRT. -->,:;, S ) .:f- /qtt'f

SURVEYED------->

CONCU£REHCE---->

CERTlrIED------>

EXAM.FEE---------> 20,90

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

COHSTR.COMPLT-->/~ 0/ Jtr<i?-. YR.LAST USED----->

PUT T0 USE-----> /o ~/ 1.t'/'i'?- LAST TRAHS. DATE-->

POIHT-OF-DJVERSIOH DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

OS 1980 1320
RIV.MI. RATE

o,of2-
STATUS

V
SOR P

p

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

u-CHANGE.S.....P..illLEART .DF• .Il.IMALO_I.. _D.., _

-C-2658._ SIIPD_RIGHTS LINDER_C-31412,----­
-C-26050,C-26051_P-27841.--------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNY

/os lo a- c D 09

USE CNSMTV
IR 100

ACRES
3.0o

STATUS
V

S OR P
p

M~--------------------------------------------

••-------------------------------------------­
~•--------------------------------------------
~•--------------------------------------------

:7.1$.

A-::-:11%¥.2·,sl
J ·--

E4.. ·? ------···- - :.~, - -

I

L.--

___t,y __



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LI'ITLE CRA1'ER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

-~~ o REG QM A T E R R E S O UR CE S D E P A R T ME HT xxx
W A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 H XX

PAGE 1
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0!,

> A A T E R R I G H T D A T A F O R M ox

C ER Tl F. HO. 0026050

ORIG. NO. A00003'2631 PREV. NO. A.000032631 surER. 1(0.

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

A:Kort i PtyLI GI)S
ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE
€ITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST • !1.1 W.R.HP E SA 5 TATUS V

09

COHSTR.C0MP,LT--> /,t; tJ/ 1e-nt2- YR.LAST USED----->

PUT l2 USE-----> /.,9 .Pl It!'/ g- ~ LAST TRAHS. DATE-->

SURVEYED--- - -- - > EXAM.FEE- - ---- - --> ::z__o, 0-17

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRI0RITY------> 10 29 .1!913

AP?LICATIOS--->o I /.t:J /q'1'7
PERMIT ISSUE-->1.1 5 ; .tf I q,3/
CONSTR.STRT.--?> 5 )4 )87)

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

.REClilRDIHG FEE----> /,::J,rlL?
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

*•---------------- --------------------------­
MM--------------------------------------------

MM--------------------------------------------

-----R!MARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
101 DATED-->
£CHANGES_PLPART .OFTMAIOI,_D._C-26050.

-SUPP-RIGHTS IINDER_EC-31412,_C-26051R­

wM-l7341,-------------------------------------

POIHT-OF-DIVERSlOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS SOR p

170S ll0E 23 A C 05 1980 1320 0,a60
V 5

180S l00E 02 D B 05 1980 1320 V
170S 090E 31 C A V

D B V
D D V

1$5028£% s%r% V

TNSP RNGE SECT QTR/.QTR CHTY USE ., CHSMTV ACRES STA TUS SOR p,,

1/di 2-6 c.. D 09 IR 100 3- .O,g; V s/6o$

*•---------------------------------- ---------

\
JI ..... I C:..1. <3.

------·----· ')' - -.. ,.--·--- .... :--I

'---~



DESCHUTES RIVER

l!r T-0982-Cl ~~¥ 0 R E G O A T E R RESOURCES DEPART ME HT ww,
! A T E R RIGHTS DIVIS IO H MMM

A T E R R I G H T DAT A

RUH OH;
PAGE l

3120/81 AT; 9:0E

CERT?!'. NO. 0031412ATER RIGHT 0. TO0007/233 FE!: .009493

ORIG. NO.C000313121

STREAM-ID 05 1980

FREV. 110. C000314121 SUPER. t:o.

RIV. MI.

'l .\11 E : I< C)/J J:/t.. I /(_ pti'/L .?- I S G, A /"} .S
ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE
CITYISTATEIZIPICbUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09

COHSTR. COMPLT--> / tC1 tJ/ l'7'ff'2_, YR. LAST USED----->

PUT TC' USE----->/1,7 ,()/ IC/~'2... LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---:-------> ;i.._o,. 4'J
CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 12 31 1905

AP?LICATIGS--->o / 1/J ltf7t:}
PERMIT ISSUE--?25 )4197/
CONSTR.STRT.-->6' S / ,f /CJ7Cj

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

05 1980

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTlrIED------>

RIV.MI. RATE

0,005

STATUS
V

SOR P
s

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
M DATED-->
o-SUPP. IR_CHANGES_PO! PART _OF_TUMALO.-­

**--l~-D--.C.-..:U.412 __Ql1:iE.R..SJ.LP..e._81GHTS UNDER_

ox--C-2650,-26051,_P-27841.-------------­

*w-------------------------------------------­
~K--------------------------------------------
ww--------------------------------------------

1(1(--------------------------------------------
SOR P

s
STATUS

V
USE~ CHSMTV ACRES
IR 100 J. t?.Oc D?-G/la ii

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
NSP RNGE SECT QTRQTR CHY

09

\\'.r.1 S.

£::::.3-/)-95 .,
a

E•: -,, -! -------·---~~'--

Vcri(ie.:l
I

«a

·.l



CRESCENT LAKE RES

ww~ OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT KKM
A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I O H XO

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

o A T E R R I G H T D A T A IHPUT F O R M MJOI

COSTR.CONPLT--> /9 OI JOY2 YR.LAST USED----->

PUT T~ USE-----> /,a ~) /'1 8-~ LAST TRAHS. DATE-->

ATER RIGHT O .TOOOO -fJ?.. 7 -f- FE.::-:n 1-iC. 000624 CE?T1F. YO. 0026501

09

JO,Ot:l

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.OATE------>

·Art:oT e PIyl15 GT75
ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RIV.Ml.

SUPR. XO.

SURVEYED------->

COHCUF:REHCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

FREV. H0,A00013431

STREAM-ID OS 1980 1450 0260 080

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 04 07 1911

APPllCATIGS--->p 1 /o )74
PERMIT ISSUE-->2 5 74 1079
COHSTR.STRT.-->~ 5 )4197j

ORIG. HO. A00-0013431

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-IO
240S 060E 11 C D OS 1980 1450 0260 080
240S 060E 11 D C OS 1980 1450 0260 080

RIV .MI. RATE STATUS
V
V

SOR P
s
s

KK REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

ww..SUEE-lR-..cHANGES.P.OU..P.AR.T_QE_Tl.JMALQ. _
-I--D-.-£-26051._0THERSUP_BIGHTS UNDER_.

KK-C-2605.D...,-.C-=-31412~-P:.218.41. _

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS S OR P

KK--------------------------------------------

09 IR 100 j,Cl,tl V s KV--------------------------------------------
KM--------------------------------------------
~v--------------------------------------------

\
1.'.r.1 S.

£·'· ·+ --------- 'j - -
_____ ty __

•



' RECEIVED
00T2 11982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT•
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.~

I, ~gs---L-~~._..-.......,,_SJI hereby certify that

completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished by_ 17_, 195.

Date Signature

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)



Application No .

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
JUL7 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

I Dennis D. and Janel A. Flannery ·
, -······· ••••••• ·-·- •••••••••••••••• ••••• ------ u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ··- ••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••---- .

(Name ol applicant)

c/o Tumalo Irrigation District, 64697 Cook Avenue, Bend
of ···········································································•····················································, ····················•···············································,

(J\lailini; address) (City)

sate or ....Oregon».97701, 382-3053,
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

(x) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

a)_l19l,approving transfer application No. 4123

in the name of Robert and Phyllis Gates and Tumalo Irrigation District
Pursuant extension-granted per receipt 20950 of 10/8/80

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October 1 , 1980 : orig. appl.
October l, 1981 extension

Cleared 3.0 acres of land, excavated and sealed pond

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

A~thia matter. All certificates recorded in name of Tumalo Irrigation

%~. District. Purchased water right formerly on the pro-perty of Robert

8 Phyllis Gates.

£.t kilo-l-g2
50



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followingt before the next irrigation season, we will install

mainline for irrigation, plant and then will be able to irrigate

next irrigation season, 1982

I am unable to complete the change under the tenns of the order,

within the time allowed, because water shortage in Tumalo Irrigation

ict

and request that the time for completion be extended to October l, 1982 •---------
AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Dennis D. and Janel A. Flannery . . ·I, .............. .. .... ...... .... ........ ..-.................... .........,being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. ~

. ... ~ .

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I7? hereunto set my hand this day of ·······:·· .

. ... ... • IL..... . ~1),,.£, f)'ftluu.vlR . . - .\NLQJ11JYvv1,U,,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this d day of J , 19...f!. 1

~z _..;--;,~~~".....-7,?-zA

«or 2%a""

MAIL COMFLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 10.00
'IO:

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13Lh STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Por 60-1-0 10-77

[Notarial Seal]



Application No .

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right r

t i

r

· 1980
vs -.

WATEI A.SOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

1, Dennis ..D. and ..Janel A Fl annerY .
(Name of applicant) •

of c/o ..Tumalo.. Irrigation_District, 64697.. Cook Avenue , Bend ,
(Mailing address) (City)

sate or.Oregon..,9T79l, ... 382-3053,
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: () point of diversion

(x) place of use

() use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

___M_a__y_l 4» l9l9, approving transfer application No. 412 3

in the name of Robert and Phyllis Gates, Tumalo Irrigation District *o
to DenQ1s Flannery, cJo lumalo lrr1gat1on 01str1ct

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October l , 1980:

We have cleared 3.0 acres of land, had a pond excavated and sealed

••• J ••

-----------------------------:~---
(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) L,

,·,

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your irrte~eet 1n

this matter. All certificates are recorded in the name of Tumalo Irrigation

District. I purchased the water right formerly on the property of

Robert and Phyllis Gates.



To fully' complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings before the next irrigation season, we will install main­

line for irrigation, plant and then will be able to irrigate next

irrigation season (1981)

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because have only been on the property one

year; there was previously no existing system or water rights; have

expended a considerable sum in installing the pond

and request that the time for completion be extended to O:tober l, 1981 •

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

~--·······································----····--··········. Boettcher Notary Publle for Oregon

·'. · .. 5/10/83comrruss1on expires , .

[Notarial Seal]

I,DennisD.andJanel A.Flannery..., being first dul:: sworn, depose and say tha' I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I 'now th.e contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .th.... day or ._October.....-...
8O····························································• 19 .

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE A.MOUNT OF $ 10.00
TO:

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13Ih STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

For 690-B-0 10.77



r.-4 2,3
RECEIVED

DEC 1 51978
ATER RESOURCES DEPT.

Application for Transfer of Water Rig}i,tLEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:k»ctk @ii JAM109%_
/ HATER BCU.2CES DEPT.

1, .penisF1armery, Tuma.lo IrrigationDist..................".'....,q=-OREGO---..
(Name or nppl!cnnt) ..,r,.t.'-' 1

of ...L697_Cook Ave•·····································-···········································, ·······-································Berld ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of .re......-...., 97701, 282-3053_., do hereby make application fr change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.......................................................... in ..Place.. of. use .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .SidReges Vol. 2Pg. 259 Gert.# 26508
(If not, !live name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..!.~~············ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

..Tuma.Lo.Cr..Adjudication.......... number of certitieaif 2658primary

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Supp.. .Y..E;l.§••••••••••••••••••• If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit/l...624-.............................. Number of certificate 26.05l .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .....Please...ae~ r.ell@~K~, ~~:t:...s~ .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? !~ .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is ..

NOTE: Answer question If the appl!caUon Is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and.............. ft from the .
(N. or s.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section .....--........ Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ..

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..Ir.t:ig!'!-.!!:i.9.~ .
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
FRO

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

Robert
1(& , , F. 27 SW? SW? 3.0 ac from Gates

.

.

-·

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YeiL .
(I! not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ....no .
(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which· you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..Y.~.~··············
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

none

HELD BY

II

AMOUNT

13. 'The use to which the water is to be applied is irr.ig_~~;h~~ .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range TOTownship E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i-! of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

.

16s 11E 26 SE SW% 3.0 ac Dennis Flannery

:

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



'• 14 Reasons for the proposed changes are .

That this water will be of more beneficial use
••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.. ••..•••••••••..•u••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

···················································································································································tft·tf.-·t··E-·i•'i··E-D .
,, 1°78

·····························································································································································DE-Gl•c).. ,J .

SOURCES DEPT.
·············································: \'\JA1.E~ii.L'tM~··oREGON························

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ..~?.~~..!.1:~.~.?:~<:i: .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 2~ ~.~~~~ ~P.P.~~Y~.~······

Remarks ...Sore..of...Water...is.; .

..........PRIMARY.: C.ert #. ..265.0S.; '.l'he..~--ter.a of. ..T~.l&..G;r;-.•...tril:rn,t.;;;i;-y_ ..9.f..P..~~glrn.t~.~ ~.iY.l;l.:r.,; ~/5/1900

..........SUPP ; C.ert #...l6.0.5.0; '.l'he..~.t~r.~ Q;t;...'r~.l&..Or.~ 0.r§ct~ 0.r., i.t.t:t;,.:J.~ O.r..~ Gr.~~k..~Q. the
- three Springs Branches; Priority date; Oct. 29, 19l3

...........S.u.p.p ; C.ert H...26051; T.he wa..ter.s a.t:..Cr.e~Q~n;t:, l:4.k"' R.e.$.~.r.Y9.ir A:p_r.•...7~ l9.ll P.~r.mit. #624
$Sup·; Ce±. # 3)/12e Deehute kin ,

.,., b ,.L -H. ., ,u, ' " ..,. ;.,., •.t #f'-'l'l'VW~..
Pp}h r7f Crescent E N'

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

./ NOTE: Th±s thrasfer approved by the Tumalo Irrigation Dist. Board of Directors; Dated;/2_/1/-Z/1f

AFFIDAVI F APPLICANT

. ~~·················~}122..... 1

.. ' .C., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read 'the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this..Z.. day of 0.~ , 19. .:Z../.

st«2ilks-#pe.A.•
66ms if sjif"

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /.'z....... day of '2':Z(;r.;i..Y.. , 19..Z.1.

%, z......=
My commission expires ..~P.~i...Jl...~..1..7...'tf../

fl'~otarial Seal]



ro_N·. 42y--wARANT _(IMA!l«ya!·_S·rot).
1.1.74

<Ates@
t/90()2-, WAHANTY DEED _ ? DEC l 519f8 i,!
KNOWALL MEN DY THESE PRESENTS, That ~.~!.~.~ ~~.~9.Y.RC.tS. DEPT. I
.........FRANK C,MOORMAN. AND.JEANNETTE..M•...MOORMAN,husband andvir...SMEM,OR.EGO."i '

hereinafter called, the&rantor, for the cor;s;deration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by.. . .
..............G ~~-~~I ~!-~.L~..?..lffi4~.~..M! 9.!ifil)..l,.hus.°Qaqd .'1-nd wi.fe , ..,, he~e• alter called
the grantee, ilcis hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto tho said grantee and grantee's heirs, s ccessors and
assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto be nging or ap-
pertaining, situated in the County ol De.schut.ea and State ol Ore~on, described as follows, to-wit:

A tract of land located in Section 27, Tonship 16 South, Range 11 East of the
Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, more particularly descsribed as follows:

Conunencing at the Southvest corner of said Section 27, thence No degrees 08'
27" E 1322.19'; thence S 89 degr-es 50' 21" E 792,70 to the true point of
beginning; thence S 89 degrees 50' 21" E 525.00'; thence SO degrees 03' 18"

l21.58'; thence S 60 degrees 7' 03" V 89.56'; thence S 23 degrees 26' 34"
W 152.73'; thence S 55 degrees 50' 05" 307.l40'; thence S 77 degr es 48' ~4"
W 134.35'; thence N 807.88 feet to the true point of beginning. fl t2: «; u:_ ! \J [ {)

JAN l O 1879
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE 0ESCJUPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) \'JATE! RESOU?.CES DEPT.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors an tttr,s C!!.. 0.,1And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, succ !its 1e.n~iiins, that
grantor is lawfully seized in lee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

except those covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record

•I

I.,
,,

1
'

and that
,rantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereot against the lawful claims
and demands ol all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. ·

Tho true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $.. .?:-f~9.q9.~.9.9. ..... - .....
@However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is:!.~,"';,~~~" consideration (indicato which).©(The aentenee btttwoen the symbols@O,itnot applicablo, shouldbe deleted. See ORS93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and toindividuals. ­

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this ?..· day ol L./6.-.:/:::. , 19..78.;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its ol/icers, duly authorized thueto by

order of its board of directors. ~~~e~-:4-,..:.~.rw.-....,._ .

rs=r #2±Zr
• ■• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · - - - .

STATE OF OREGON, )

ce,a ,_Deschutes.}"
...-.a.,:t- . 2.- -., 192......

Personally appeared tha above named ·······-····-·······-·
... ..Fl:ank...C....Moorman..ana. ..
....J.eannet.te•• M •··•Moorman ·••····-····-·····-·······..····-·
......,. - and ackno11•ledged th• lore,oin, in,tru-
ment>t; be ··················their······ volunt11ry act and deed.

;2a, 'lal
±: z. •'%a;± -. ocaq 4'4@(OFcl.flAl. .1, ., "·"· • .-:,, .. • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • .• • • • •

28.94.8,s-o ~y
€;iv« ·coo h/o

STATE OF OREGON, County ol _:__ ----·---·:..)u.

·····--··-·-·--·-······························ 19 .
Pe11onally appeared llnd

···----·······-··········-'·······..·-··········-who, bein, duly &worn,
••c:h lot himMII and not one lor the other, did NY th11t the lormer i1 th•
---·-·-··----···-- - - - _.._ pruldant and that the latter is th
·--•--··········-·······---•·-••·--··•-··--atary ol -······--·-·--··-····-·-·····
....................·-·-·············-···················-·······-·······················•··· , • corporation,
and that tho seal allixed to tho lore,oin, Instrument i, th• corporate seal
ol said corporation and that said instrument was signed and Naled in be­
hall of said corporation by authority ol it, board ot directors; and each ol
them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Beloto me:
(OFFICIAL

SEAL)
Notary Public lot Ote,on
My commission expires:

•·••- .--- •••••..•-••·- ·••n••• ..• ..••••••..•••••••• ..• ..••--..•••••••••••••- ..,•..•••·•••••• ..••••••-••••••••• ..••••·•"••••••••••••••••••

_ ..
----- ----·--·--··--·--·················-· ·-··-·•-······-·-···-···-
---···-, ,- -, , .

ORANT££•■ NAME AND AOORU■
,., ,. , NClNlftJ ttlvm,.,

_ , _ - _,.,...
-oono·•-•-.,•-•oo "' •.,,.,..,,.• .,.,,•.,•.,.,•.,.,•..,.,• .,. ••oo•o,.,o ,.,.,.,.,..,..,,. Oo• ,..,,.,..,• .,, .,.,• .,. ,. ., •••ooou..,

---•-••-•..·•-·-~•..•· , ••·••••• ,_. HOO•••-M _ , .
NAMI, ADDRESS. IP

'til a «henge l raqvetwd all lat statement shall be ant te the fallowing addrw,

1.1i64

ll'AC:C IIUUIVID

Fon
111:C:OROC,. •■ U111

STATE OF OREGON, }ss.
County of .~u...du:J .
I certify that tho within instru­

ment was received for record on the
/~·t.\.day ol....CQ..ft:?-~..':t....•.., 19..13....,
nt ...'i. .:ltl... o'c_lockd.M., sn.d recorded
in book....;J.~~:?:...on pa/Je.../~ ]... or as
lile/reel number...... .. .. . ,
Record of Deeds of said county.

Witness my hand and seal ol
County a/lixed.

Rosemary Patterson
..u , , , ,..

.·" LUU»TLG C.:;Pr '
ts .w.ALL. s770f

............ .. . .... ... .. ....... ..
Recording Otticer

o./\D>Ic(C< '-0. "2) D,puty


